FEATURES
MECHANICAL DATA
Polarity:color band denotes positive end( cathode )
except for bidirectional
Mounting position: any
1̃10 X 1000 us, non–repetitive
2̃1/2 sine wave (or equivalent square wave), PW = 8.3 ms, duty cycle = 4 pulses per minute maximum
3̃Mounted on minimum recommended pad layout
Parameter Symbol Value Units
Peak Power Dissipation (Note 1.) @TL = 25°C, Pulse Width = 1 ms PPK 5000 W
Forward Surge Current (Note 2.) @TA = 25°C IFSM 200 A
Power Dissipation On Infinite Heatsink, @TA = 50°C PM(AV) 5.0 W
Thermal Resistance Junction To Ambient Air (Note 3.) RɗJA 75 °C/W
Thermal Resistance Junction To Leads RɗJL 15 °C/W
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to 150 °C
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ -55 to 150 °C
SMC TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
BREAKDOWN VOLTAGE: 6.8 --- 440 V PEAK PULSE POWER: 5000 W
5.0SMC6.8~5.0SMC440CA
Unit: mm
5.50
6.10
0.305
0.152
0.203MAX.
7.25
7.75
2.85
3.15
2.20
2.60
1.27
0.76
8.10
8.51
Electrical6
Electrical Characteristics ℃
Part Number
(Uni)
Part Number
(Bi)
Marking
Reverse
Stand off
Voltage
VR (Volts)
Breakdown Voltage
VBR (Volts) @ IT  Maximu
m
Reverse
Leakage
IR @ VR
(ɩA)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage VC
@ IPP
(Volts)
Maximu
m Peak
Electrical Characteristics ℃
5.0SMC170A 5.0SMC170CA 170A 170CA 152.25 162 179 1 3 234 21 0.108
5.0SMC180A 5.0SMC180CA 180A 180CA 161.7 171 189 1 3 246 20 0.108
5.0SMC200A* 5.0SMC200CA* 200A 200CA 179.55 190 210 1 3 274 18 0.108
5.0SMC220A 5.0SMC220CA 220A 220CA 194.25 209 231 1 3 328 15 0.108
5.0SMC250A 5.0SMC250CA 250A 250CA 224.7 237 263 1 3 344 15 0.11
5.0SMC300A 5.0SMC300CA* 300A 300CA 268.8 285 315 1 3 414 12 0.11
Fig1. Pulse Dearting Curve Fig2. Maximum Non-Repetitive Peak
Forward Surge Current
Fig3. Pulse Waveform Fig4. Typical Junction Capacitance
Fig5. Peak Pulse Power Rating curve Fig6. Steady State Power
Derating Curv
5.0SMC6.8~5.0SMC440CA
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES